Director's List & District Contact Data Update for:

Log Hill Mesa Fire Protection District, County of Ouray, State of Colorado

PLEASE SEND BY MAIL OR FAX TO:

District Election Specialist Division of Local Government 1313 Sherman St., Rm 521 Denver CO 80203

Facsimile: 303-866-4819

Tel: 303-866-2156

Our board has: 5 members.

District Contact Update

District Name: Log Hill Mesa Fire Protection District

District Contact Person: Carol Ashley-Stowers

District Business Address: 434 Ponderosa Drive, Ridgway, CO 81432

Physical Address: 434 Ponderosa, Log Hill Village, Ouray County Colorado

District Telephone: 970-209-3324

District Email: loghillfire@gmail.com

Director's Full Name (Please do not use nick names.)	Title (E.g. Chair, Treasurer)	Address	Elected or Appointed (E or A)	Current Term Expiration Year	Length of Term (1-4 yrs)	Oath on file with DLG (√)	Bond on file with DLG $()$
Richard B Jones	Chair	38 Marten Ct, Ridgway, CO 81432 C: 928-660-2851	Е	2027	4	Y	Y
Dennis Michaud	Treasurer	819 Pine Drive, Ridgway, CO 81432 C: 970-417-0629	Е	2025	3	Y	Y
Jeff Whitney	Director	2197 County Road 1A, Montrose, CO 81403 C: 719-985-1671	A	2025	3	Y	Y
Austin Ray	Director	100 Willow Lane, Ridgway, CO 81432 C: 970-708-8551	Е	2027	4	Y	Y
Daryl Gardner	Director						

Note: This is NOT to be used in lieu of the SB09-087 transparency notification requirement nor the January 15th filing requirement. This form should be submitted to DLG shortly after a special district election to update district information and can also be used intermittently throughout the year if any changes occur to a district's board.

__Carol Ashley, Recording Secretary, 970-209-3324_____12/9/2024 updated

District Contact Signature

Date